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Date 7 /zz/23 
L D 1602 

(Fihng No S-1/1)'/) 

3 Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate 

4 STATE OF MAINE 

5 SENATE 

6 131ST LEGISLATURE 

7 FIRST SPECIAL SESSION 

8 SENATE AMENDMENT "/J "to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to SP 634, 
9 L D 1602, "An Act to Implement the Recommendat10ns of the Stakeholder Group 

10 Convened by the Emergency Medical Services' Board on Fmancial Health of Ambulance 
11 Services" 

12 Amend the amendment by msertmg after section 2 the followmg 

13 'Amend the bill by stnkmg out all of section 4 and msertmg the followmg 

14 'Sec. 4. Appropriations and allocat1ons. The followmg appropnat10ns and 
15 allocations are made 

16 PUBLIC SAFETY,DEPARTMENT OF 

17 Emergency Medical Services 0485 

18 Imtiative Establishes one hmited-penod Management Analyst I position and provides 
19 appropnations for related costs to collect and report cost and performance mformation 
20 related to emergency services This position begms November 1, 2023 and ends June 7, 
21 2025 

22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

27 

28 
29 

GENERAL FUND 
Personal Services 
All Other 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL 
I I 

2023-24 
$51,878 

$5,000 

$56,878 

2024-25 
$82,151 

$5,000 

$87,151 

Amend the amendment by relettermg or renumbermg any nonconsecutive Part letter or 
section number to read consecutively 
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5 

6 

SENATE AMENDMENT"~ "to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to SP 634, L D 1602 

SUMMARY 

This amendment replaces the appropriations and allocations section and changes 2 
ongomg positions to one hmited-penod posit10n 

SPONSORED BY: --------------
(Senator ROTUNDO, M.) 

COUNTY: Androscoggm 

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 
(See attached) 

Page 2 - 131LR2467(05) 

SENATE AMENDMENT 



Approved 07/19/23 ~ae.. 

131st MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD 1602 LR 2467(05) 

An Act to Implement the Recommendations of the Stakeholder Group Convened by the Emergency 
Medical Services' Board on Fmancial Health of Ambulance Services 

I 

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment ''A' to Committee Amendment "A" 
Sponsor: Sen. Rotundo of Androscoggm 

Net Cost (Savings) 
Gene1 al Fund 

,ppropnations/ Alloca t10ns 
General Fund 

Fiscal DetaII and Notes 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

FY 2023-24 FY 2024-25 

($112,122) ($87,097) 

($112,122) ($87,097) 

Projections 
FY 2025-26 

($179,663) 

($179,663) 

Projections 
FY 2026-27 

($185,253) 

($185,253) 

This amendment changes 2 ongomg pos1t10ns to one lnmted penod position begmnmg November 1, 2023 and endmg 
June 7, 2025 The Geneial Fund approp11at10ns are reduced from $169,000 to $56,878 m fiscal year 2023-24 and from 
$174,248 to $87,151 m fiscal year 2024-25 
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