## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

51	L D 160				
2	Date 7/22/23 (Filing No S-484				
3	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate				
4	STATE OF MAINE				
5	SENATE				
6	131ST LEGISLATURE				
7	FIRST SPECIAL SESSION				
8 9 10 11	SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S P 634 L D 1602, "An Act to Implement the Recommendations of the Stakeholder Group Convened by the Emergency Medical Services' Board on Financial Health of Ambulance Services"				
12	Amend the amendment by inserting after section 2 the following				
13	'Amend the bill by striking out all of section 4 and inserting the following				
14 15	'Sec. 4. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and allocations are made				
16	PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT OF				
17	Emergency Medical Services 0485				
18 19 20 21	Initiative Establishes one limited-period Management Analyst I position and provides appropriations for related costs to collect and report cost and performance information related to emergency services. This position begins November 1, 2023 and ends June 7, 2025				
22 23 24 25	GENERAL FUND       2023-24       2024-25         Personal Services       \$51,878       \$82,157         All Other       \$5,000       \$5,000				
26	GENERAL FUND TOTAL \$56,878 \$87,151				
27					
28 29	Amend the amendment by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter of section number to read consecutively				

COUNTY: Androscoggin

6

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED (See attached)

Page 2 - 131LR2467(05)



## 131st MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 1602

LR 2467(05)

An Act to Implement the Recommendations of the Stakeholder Group Convened by the Emergency Medical Services' Board on Financial Health of Ambulance Services

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment "A" Sponsor: Sen. Rotundo of Androscoggin
Fiscal Note Required: Yes

## **Fiscal Note**

	FY 2023-24	FY 2024-25	Projections FY 2025-26	Projections FY 2026-27
Net Cost (Savings) General Fund	(\$112,122)	(\$87,097)	(\$179,663)	(\$185,253)
ppropriations/Allocations General Fund	(\$112,122)	(\$87,097)	(\$179,663)	(\$185,253)

## Fiscal Detail and Notes

This amendment changes 2 ongoing positions to one limited period position beginning November 1, 2023 and ending June 7, 2025. The General Fund appropriations are reduced from \$169,000 to \$56,878 in fiscal year 2023-24 and from \$174,248 to \$87,151 in fiscal year 2024-25.